OCooNOULhA,WNPE

SUB 1 to 2015 RES 112

AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR PHASE 10 — CELL 1 LINER CONSTRUCTION

The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation reports the receipt of bids for
Phase 10 — Cell 1 Liner Construction at Dane County Landfill Site #2, 7012 US Highway 12 and
18, Madison, WI, Bid #315034.

A complete tabulation is on file at the Department of Public Works office. The low qualified
bidder is:

R. G. Huston Company, Inc.
2561 Coffeytown Road
Cottage Grove, W1 53527

Total: $1,558,241.00

The Public Works staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the bid be awarded
to R. G. Huston Company, Inc.

There are sufficient funds available for this project. The term of the borrowing used to support
this project will be ten years.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to R. G. Huston Company,
Inc. in the amount of $1,558,241.00; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized
and directed to sign the Contract; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Public Works & Transportation Committee shall approve
all change orders to the Contract, subject to submission of change orders to the County Board
for approval where the sum involves $20,000 or more than 10% of the original approved
Contract amount, whichever is smaller.



